

GAHC010110102016



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2347/2016

BIKALANGA KALYAN KENDRA
POHUMORIA, P.O. and P.S. PANIGAON, REP. BY ITS SECY., SMT. ANIMA
GOGOI, W/O BABUL BARHOL, R/O PANIGAON, P.O. PANIGAON, DIST-
LAKHIMPUR, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA and 5 ORS
REP. BY THE SECY., MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVEL. CENTRAL
PROJECT SUPPORT UNIT, ROOM NO.310, A-WING, SHASTRI BHAWAN, NEW
DELHI-1

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER and SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
SOCIAL WELFARE DEPTT.
DISPUR
GHY-6

3:THE DIRECTOR OF SOCIAL WELFARE DEPTT.
GOVT. OF ASSAM
UZAN BAZAR
GHY-1
DIST- KAMRUP METRO
ASSAM

4:THE MEMBER SECY.

STATE CHILD PROTECTION SOCIETY
ASSAM
46
1ST FLOOR
SURVEY BUS STOP

BELTOLA ROAD
GHY-28

5:THE DY. COMMISSIONER
LAKHIMPUR AND CHAIRPERSON
DISTRICT CHILD PROTECTION UNIT
LAKHIMPUR
PIN-787001

6:THE DISTRICT CHILD PROTECTION OFFICER
LAKHIMPUR
NORTH LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-78700

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R TALUKDAR

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM

Linked Case : WP(C)/6895/2014

BIKALANGA KALYAN KENDRA
POHUMORIA
P.O. AND P.S. PANIGAON
LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
REP. BY ITS SECY. SMT. ANIMA GOGOI
W/O SRI BABUL BARHOI
R/O PANIGAON
PO. PANIGAON
LAKHIMPUR-787052

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REP. BY THE SECY.
GOVT. OF ASSAM
DEPTT. OF SOCIAL WELFARE
DISPUR
GHY-6

2:THE DIRECTOR

SOCIAL WELFARE DEPTT.
UJAN BAZAR
GHY-1
3:THE CHAIRMAN
STATE CHILD PROTECTION SOCIETY
SURVEY BUS STOP
BELTOLA ROAD
GHY-28
4:THE DISTRICT CHILD PROTECTION OFFICER
LAKHIMPUR
N. LAKHIMPUR

Advocate for : MR.D SARMA
Advocate for : SC
SOCIAL WELFARE appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA

ORDER

Date : -~~29-11-2021~~

Both parties are duly represented.

On the prayer made by Mr. B. Deuri, learned Government Advocate, Assam the matters stand adjourned today.

List the matter on 13.12.2021.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant