

GAHC010110102016



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2347/2016

BIKALANGA KALYAN KENDRA
POHUMORIA, P.O. and P.S. PANIGAON, REP. BY ITS SECY., SMT. ANIMA
GOGOI, W/O BABUL BARHOL, R/O PANIGAON, P.O. PANIGAON, DIST-
LAKHIMPUR, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA and 5 ORS
REP. BY THE SECY., MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVEL. CENTRAL
PROJECT SUPPORT UNIT, ROOM NO.310, A-WING, SHASTRI BHAWAN, NEW
DELHI-1

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER and SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
SOCIAL WELFARE DEPTT.
DISPUR
GHY-6

3:THE DIRECTOR OF SOCIAL WELFARE DEPTT.
GOVT. OF ASSAM
UZAN BAZAR
GHY-1
DIST- KAMRUP METRO
ASSAM

4:THE MEMBER SECY.

STATE CHILD PROTECTION SOCIETY
ASSAM
46
1ST FLOOR
SURVEY BUS STOP

BELTOLA ROAD
GHY-28

5:THE DY. COMMISSIONER
LAKHIMPUR AND CHAIRPERSON
DISTRICT CHILD PROTECTION UNIT
LAKHIMPUR
PIN-787001

6:THE DISTRICT CHILD PROTECTION OFFICER
LAKHIMPUR
NORTH LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-78700

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R TALUKDAR, MR. N K KALITA

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, MR. B DEORI,MR H GUPTA, CGC,ASSTT.
S.G.I.,SC, SOCIAL WELFARE

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

ORDER

Date : 05.05.2026

Ms. P. Boro, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. N. K. Kalita, learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that her senior, Mr. N. K. Kalita, learned counsel, has some personal difficulty today and therefore, prays for listing of the matter after 3 (three) weeks.

Mr. J. Handique, learned State Counsel, submits that affidavit has already been filed on behalf of the State.

Considering that the matter is pending since 2016, prayer for adjournment is granted as a last chance.

List the matter after 3 (three) weeks along with WP(C) No. 6895/2014.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant